AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC			ACT			PAGES 2				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A078		ee Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PR 27-07RV14136.005			5. PROJI	ECT NO.	(If applic	able)	
6. ISSUED BY CODE			7. ADMINISTER	RED BY (I	f other than Item 6) CODE				
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352										
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	et, county	, State and ZIP code)	·		9A. AMENDME	NT OF SO	LICITATI	ON NO.		
Bechtel National, Inc. 2435 Stevens Center Place Richland, WA 99352					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136				O.	
					10B. DATED (S			В		
					Docom	hor 11	2000			
CODE		LITY CODE	NATIO OF	001101	Decem	ber 11,	2000			
11. THIS I	I EMI AI	PPLIES TO AMENI	DMENTS OF	SOLICI	TATIONS					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inclu RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIF of this amendment you desire to change an offer already s solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the op	to the hounged to the copies of design and the copies of t	or and date specified in the of the amendment; (b) By the erence to the solicitation ERS PRIOR TO THE DAT such change may be may	e solicitation or a acknowledging and amendment E AND HOUR SP	as amender receipt of numbers. ECIFIED M	ed, by one of the this amendment FAILURE OF YO MAY RESULT IN R	on each o DUR ACKN REJECTIO	methods copy of the NOWLEDGE NOF YOU	ne offer GEMENT UR OFFE	TO B	E by virtue
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rec Various (see page 2)	juired)									
, i i i	PLIES	ONLY TO MODIFIC	CATIONS OF	CONT	RACTS/ORD	ERS.				
IT MODIFIES	THE CO	ONTRACT/ORDER	NO. AS SET	FORTI	H IN ITEM 14	<u>. </u>				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO	: (Specify a	authority) THE CHANGES S	SET FORTH IN ITEI	И 14 ARE N	MADE IN THE CON	TRACT OR	₹DER NO.	IN ITEM 1	10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY	OF FAR 4	3.103(b).		GES (suc	h as changes in p	aying offic	e, approp	riation da	te, etc	:.) SET
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:										
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author Clause B.2 "Obligation and Availability of Funds;" C		"Limitation of Funds"								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	is requi	red to sign this docu	ment and retu	ırn co	pies to the is	suing of	ffice.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organize	ed by UCF section headi	ngs, including so	licitation/c	ontract subject n	natter whe	ere feasik	ole.)		
The purpose of this modification is to include \$95,700,000 from \$3,590,222,745.83 to remains unchanged at \$5,424,200,000.										
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	documer	nt referenced in Item 9A	or 10A, as hereto	fore chan	ged, remains und	changed a	and in ful	l force aı	nd effe	ect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) J. Jeff Short Contracting Officer							
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED	STATES	OF AMERICA		160	C. DATE	SIGN	IED
			ORIGINAL SIG	SNED BY				1/2	22/07	•
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Sign	ature of C	Contracting Office	r)				

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of the modification is to obligate funds in the amount of \$95,700,000 among the following control points:

Lab	01250	1111184	
BOF	01250	1111185	\$8,700,000.00
HLW	01250	1111186	\$24,000,000.00
PT	01250	1111187	
			\$ 95,700,000.00

Description of Modification:

1. The Table in Clause B.2(a) "Obligation and Availability of Funds," is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Table, which reflects the new total amount of funding by control point:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority	(A078)
	01250	1110401	\$ 3,006,205,907.70	
LAW	01250	1111183	\$261,735,615.59	
Lab	01250	1111184	\$47,679,190.14	
BOF	01250	1111185	\$75,642,122.97	
HLW	01250	1111186	\$145,658,247.27	
PT	01250	1111187	\$149,001,662.16	
Total of Budgetary Control Points			\$3,685,922,745.83	

2. In addition, the fiscal year 2007 funds provided by this modification are restricted by the John Warner National Defense Authorization Act for FY 2007, as described in ORP Letter No. 06-OPA-089 dated October 18, 2006.